FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION
PUBLIC AGENDA
412 Knott Building, Pat Thomas Committee Room
404 South Monroe Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399
February 26-27, 2025

Note: Cases shown on this agenda may be heard in a different order. Cases will not be
heard before the stated time but will be heard as soon thereafter as possible; therefore, it
IS imperative that you arrive promptly and be prepared to be at the meeting for several
hours until your case is heard. “Untimed” items may be heard at any time but will not be
heard prior to 9:00 a.m., on either day.

Lunch will be taken at the appropriate time, each day.

Day One - February 26, 2025
PUBLIC SESSION

l. Roll Call:
Chad Mizelle, Chair COMMISSION COUNSEL
Joni Poitier, Vice Chair Ed Tellechea

Kymberlee Curry-Smith
John Martin Hayes
Rick Joyce

Carlos Lopez-Cantera
Marva Preston

1. Review and Approval of Meeting Minutes
August 13-14, 2024

COMMISSIONERS PRESENT
Chad Mizelle, Chair

Kymberlee Curry-Smith

John Martin Hayes

Rick Joyce

Carlos Lopez-Cantera

Marva Preston
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CASES

Day One - February 26, 2025
PUBLIC SESSION

(NOT BEFORE 9:00 AM)

AUTOMATIC FINES

23-133

23-292

23-293

23-294

23-295

24-092

24-123

24-124

24-147

24-150

24-154

24-174

24-175

24-176

24-177

24-189

Jason Edward Bloch (BW/MC)

Friends of Paula (BW/JK)

Friends of Paula (BW/JK)

Friends of Paula (BW/JK)

Friends of Paula (BW/JK)

Psychologists of Florida Political Action Committee (BW/MC)
Green Party of Florida (BW/JK)

Libertarian Party of Florida (BW/JK)

Community First (BW/JK)

Progressives for a Better South Florida (BW/JK)

Robert “Bob” Arthur Larrivee (BW/JK)

Christopher Gleason (BW/SC)

Christopher Gleason (BW/SC)

Randy Wilkinson (BW/JK)

Florida Academy of Physician Assistants, Inc., PC (BW/MC)

SSMRC Florida Political Committee (BW/MC)
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Day One - February 26, 2025
PUBLIC SESSION

(NOT BEFORE 9:00 AM)

AUTOMATIC FINES (Cont’d)

24-190

24-258

24-216

24-222

24-223

24-224

24-193

24-195

24-198

24-199

24-200

24-210

24-214

24-244

24-228

ABC PAC (BW/JK)

ABC PAC (BW/JK)

Stephen Brown (BW/JK)

Belinda Ford (BW/JK)

Belinda Ford (BW/JK)

Belinda Ford (BW/JK)

Adriaan J. DeVilliers (BW/JK)

Rodney Jacobs (BW/SC)

Building a Prosperous Florida (BW/JK)
Gabrielle Fox (BW/JK)

Seminole County Professional Fire Fighters (BW/JK)
Next Generation Leaders (BW/JK)
Alan Grayson (BW/MC)

Alan Grayson (BW/MC)

Citizens Awake Now, Inc. (BW/JK)

APPEAL OF INTENT TO CANCEL REGISTRATION

24-275

Conservative Party of Florida (BW/SC)
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Day One - February 26, 2025
PUBLIC SESSION

(NOT BEFORE 9:00 AM)

INFORMAL HEARINGS

20-297 Christopher Lloyd Duncan, Jr. (HH/SC)
20-327 Jeffrey Alan Siegmeister (HH/SC)

21-132 Jacqueline Perez (CS/MC)

21-265 Caneste Succe (HH/MC)

21-369 Roy Hardemon (BA/SC)
22-418 Roy Hardemon (CO/SC)
21-410 Evans L. Smith (BA/SC)
22-044 Residents for a Safer, Cleaner Miami Beach (HH/MC)

22-049 Alexander R. Everts (HH/SC)

22-231 Angela Chenaille (CO/MC)

22-239 Christopher Proia (CS/MC)

23-007 Christopher Proia (CO/MC)

23-039 Christopher Proia (CO/MC)

23-091 Christopher Proia (CO/MC)

22-290 Tea Time Political Association (BA/MC)

22-424 People Over PACS (HH/MC)
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V.

Day One - February 26, 2025
PUBLIC SESSION

(NOT BEFORE 9:00 AM)

INFORMAL HEARINGS (cont’d)

22-443 Patrick Lee Cooper (CS/SC)
23-040 Patrick Lee Cooper (CS/SC)
22-453 Ryan Morales (BA/MC)

23-038 Jeffrey Garcia (CO/SC)

OTHER MOTIONS - MOTION TO RECONSIDER (PUBLIC)

22-310 Agents For Change (CM/SC)

CONSENT ORDERS -POST-PROBABLE CAUSE (PUBLIC)

21-501 Action Committee to Dethrone DeSantis (CO/SC)
22-310 Agents For Change (CM/SC)

22-425 Voter Information Network (CM/MC)

UNTIMED ITEMS

LUNCH

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR’S REPORT
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Day Two — February 27, 2025
PUBLIC SESSION

(NOT BEFORE 9:00 AM)

V. Roll Call:
Chad Mizelle, Chair COMMISSION COUNSEL
Joni Poitier, Vice Chair Ed Tellechea

Kymberlee Curry-Smith
John Martin Hayes
Rick Joyce

Carlos Lopez-Cantera
Marva Preston

VI. CASES

All cases scheduled today are confidential and exempt from public
disclosure, pursuant to Section 106.25, Florida Statutes.

VIlI. UNTIMED ITEMS

LUNCH
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